Statement of Immovable Property

Immovable Property Returns

Statement of Immovable Property for the Calendar Year Ending 2013 of ACS Officers

Name of the Officer

PRADIP KUMAR SUTRADHAR

Batch Occupation/Designation
DR-97 EAC

Basic Pay with Grade Total Allowance (Rs.) Gross Pay (Rs.) Total Deduction (Rs.) Net Salary (Rs.) Pay (Rs.)

23480 24550 48030 4108 43922

					Value of the L	and & House/			Annual	_
	Precise location	Nature of Land	Extent of Interest (%)	Land-use pattern1	Building/Flat (Rs.)		Polationship	From whom	Annual income	
#					At the time of acquiring/ purchase2	Present Value2	Relationship to the officers		from the property (Rs.)	Remarks
1	Mauza: Mahabhairal Revenue: Lalmati, Tezpur Town Dag No: Old 323 New 858 Patta No: Old 392 New 690 Net Area: 2 Kattha	Residential	Part	Vacant	3000	30 Lakhs (Approx.)	Self	Acquired by: Purchase Date of Actualization 1982-05-04 From whom acquired Shri Khitish Ch. Das, Tezpur Town	0	
2	Mauza: Mahabhairal Revenue: Mahabhairal Tezpur Town Dag No: Old 81, 82 and 83 New 286 Patta No: Old 64 New 184 Net Area: 7 Lessa	Commercial	Part	Commercial/ House	15000	25 Lakhs (Approx.)	Self	Acquired by: Gift Date of Actualization 1990-01-10 From whom acquired Late Benimohan Sutradhar and Shri Nityanand Sutradhar, Lalmati, Tezpur	0	New construction of 1 + 4 Storey RCC building started. Runningexpe incurred Rs. 10 Lakhs (Approx.)
3	Mauza: Mahabhairal Revenue: Mahabhairal Tezpur Town Dag No: 286 Patta No: Old 157 New 184 Net Area: 10 Lessa	Commercial	Part	Commercial/ House	87500	32 Lakhs (Approx.)	Self	Acquired by: Purchase Date of Actualization 2001-10-18 From whom acquired Smt. Putul Rani Choudhury, Tezpur	0	

4	Mauza: Bhairab Path Revenue: Nikamul Mazgaon, Tezpur Dag No: 610 Patta No: 163 Net Area: 18.5 Lessa	Residential	Part	House	150000	32 Lakhs (Approx.)	Self	Acquired by: Purchase Date of Actualization 2006-05-19 From whom acquired Shri Dilp Sharma and Shri Pulok Jyoti Sharma, Tezpur	85000	Infrastructure development cost involved Rs. 220000
5	Mauza: Bhairab Path Revenue: Nikamul Mazgaon, Tezpur Dag No: 610 Patta No: 163 Net Area: 1.5 Lessa	Residential	Part	House	26500	2.75 Lakhs (Approx.)	Self	Acquired by: Purchase Date of Actualization 2007-04-12 From whom acquired Shri Dilp Sharma and Shri Pulok Jyoti Sharma, Tezpur	0	

- 1 Particulars of House/Building/Flat over the plot of land
- 2 Value of the Land & House/ Building/ Flat
- 3 If not in own name, state in whose name & His /Her relationship to the officer
- 4 How acquired, whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with dates of actualization & name with details from whom acquired

I hereby declare that the declaration made above is complete, true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: 28/01/2014 PRADIP KUMAR SUTRADHAR